
ADITYA BIRLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat 362266

Branch Office: Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited, International Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Plot No. K-14-A-B, C Ashok Marg, C-Scheme Jaipur- 302001
1. ABHFL: Authorized Officer Mr. Devendra Rathore; Contact No- 9829222694 and Mr. Amit Bhardwaj; Contact No- 919784494448, Chirag Lokhande: 919773758208

2. Auction Service Provider (ASP):- M/s. Globe Tech Infosystems Private Limited - Mr. Samir Chakravorty
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to
rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor had taken possession of the following Secured assets pursuant to notice issued under Sec. of Se-
curitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) for recovery of the secured debts of the secured creditor, for the dues as
mentioned herein below with further charges and cost thereon from the following Borrowers and Co. Borrowers. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s)
and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken
by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, will be put to sale by auction on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" Basis.
Sr.
No.

Name of the Borrowers
& Co-Borrowers Description of Properties Secured Assets Amount as per

Demand Notice Reserve Price EMD Last
EMD Date

Inspection
Date & Time

Date of
E-Auction

1.
Buddha Ram and
Santosh Devi.

“All the piece and parcel of the property con-
sisting of Security E08/10, City Homes Pali,
Khasra No.1164, Village Pali, Rajasthan

INR 5,60,729.88/- (Rupees Five
Lacs Sixty Thousand Seven Hun-
dred Twenty Nine and Eighty Eight
Paise Only) as on 10-05-2021

INR 4,29,966/-
(Rupees Four Lacs
Twenty Nine Thou-
sand Nine Hundred
and Sixty Six Only)

INR 42,996.60/-
(Rupees Forty Two
Thousand Nine Hun-
dred Ninety Six and
Sixty Paisa only).

22-04-2024
20-04-2024
between

11:00 am to
04:00 pm.

23-04-2024

2.
Hadamat Singh,
Sajjan Kanwar.

All the Piece and Parcel of the property
bearing Security Flat No. E8/9 , City Home Pali
, Khasra No. 1164, Village Pali, Rajasthan,
India-306401

INR 6,50,025.78/- (Rupees Six
lacs Fifty thousand Twenty Five
and Seventy Eight Paise Only)

as on 10-05-2021

INR 4,29,966/-
(Rupees Four Lacs
Twenty Nine Thou-
sand Nine Hundred
and Sixty Six Only)

INR 42,996.60/-
(Rupees Forty Two
Thousand Nine Hun-
dred Ninety Six and
Sixty Paisa only).

22-04-2024
20-04-2024
between

11:00 am to
04:00 pm.

23-04-2024

3. Kapil Dadhich and
Hemlata Dadhich.

“All the piece and parcel of the property
consisting of Security H-58/8, City Home Village
Bhakrasni, Pali Road, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-
342001

INR 5,81,080.81/- (Rupees Five
Lacs Eighty One Thousand

Eighty and Eighty One Paise Only)
as on 10-05-2021

INR 6,46,953/-
(Rupees Six Lacs
Forty Six Thousand
Nine Hundred and
Fifty Three Only)

INR 64,695.30/-
(Rupees Sixty Four
Thousand Six Hun-
dred Ninety Five and
Thirty Paisa only).

22-04-2024
20-04-2024
between

11:00 am to
04:00 pm.

23-04-2024

4. Ram Dhan Meena
and Pinki Devi.

“All the piece and parcel of the property bearing
Security H63/7, City Homes, Village bhakrasni,
Pali Road, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342001

INR 9,81,132.88/- (Rupees Nine
Lacs Eighty One Thousand One
Hundred Thirty Two and Eighty

Eight Paise Only) as on 10-05-2021

INR 6,47,810/-
(Rupees Six Lacs
Forty Seven Thou-
sand Eight Hundred

and Ten Only)

INR 64,781/-
(Rupees Sixty Four
Thousand Seven

Hundred and Eighty
One only).

22-04-2024.
20-04-2024
between

11:00 am to
04:00 pm.

23-04-2024

5.

Anjana Devi (In the
Capacity Of Avail-
able Legal Heir Of
Late Ramdyal Sain),

Anjana Devi .

All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No. 509, On
5th Floor, Admeasuring 37.38 (Carpet Area As
Per Rera), 36.22 Sq. Mtrs. (Carpet Area As Per
Per Clss), One Balcony Area 2.83 Sq. Mtrs.),
Built-Up Area 42.13 Sq. Mtrs., Super Area
51.05 Sq. Mtrs. Building/Tower-A (Lig), “Uday
Greens Lig Unit, Situated At Village: Narotam
Pura, Tehsil: Sanganer, District: Jaipur, Ra-
jasthan-302029.

INR 4,78,099.40/-
(Rupees Four Lacs Seventy
Eight Thousand Ninety Nine
and Forty Paise Only) as on

11-07-2023

INR 8,43,058/-
(Rupees Eight
Lacs Forty Three

Thousand and Fifty
Eight Only)

INR 84,305.80/-
(Rupees Eighty Four
Thousand Three
Hundred Five and
Eighty Paisa only).

22-04-2024

20-04-2024
between

11:00 am to
04:00 pm.

23-04-2024

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor’s website i.e. https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/prop-
erties-for-auction-under-sarfaesi-act or i.e. https://BestAuctionDeal.com
Date:- 02.04.2024 sd/- authorized Officer
Place: Rajasthan aditya Birla housing Finance Limited

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited
Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road,
Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, CS : 8291889898
Website: www.motilaloswalhf.com, Email: hfquery@motilaloswal.com

DEMAND NOTICE
UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS
AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (“the Act”) AND THE SECURITY INTEREST

(ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 (“the Rules”)
The undersigned being the authorized officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (MOHFL) under the Act and in
exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the Act read with the Rule 3, issued Demand Notice(s) under
Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the following borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respective
notice(s) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The undersigned reasonably believes that
borrower(s) is/are avoiding the service of the demand notice(s), therefore the service of notice is being effected by
affixation and publication as per Rules. The contents of demand notice(s) are extracted herein below:
Sr.
No.

Loan Agreement No./Name of the
Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Co-
Applicant Name/Guarantor Name

Date of Demand Notice and
Outstanding

Description of the Immovable Property

1 LXALW00417-180067601/
LXMOHOF720-210560594
/ Ram Punya Swaroop /

Mahendra Ramswarup Singh

09-03-2024/Rs.1295354/-
(Rupees Twelve Lac Ninety

Five Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty Four Only)

Plot No. 21 Kh. No.178 Village-Dhadholi
Near Axis Bank Atm Ramgarh Alwar 0 0
301026 Ramgarh ChowkAlwar Rajasthan

2 LXUDA00317-180054614 /
Gajendra Salvi / Mukesh Salvi

21-03-2024/Rs.1495395/-
(Rupees Fourteen Lac

Ninety Five Thousand Three
Hundred Ninety Five Only)

Plot No. 103-A Srinath Nagar Vill.modi
G.p-Modi Th.vallabhnagar Udaipur
313001 Rajasthan

3 LXBIK00417-180052485 / Sunil
Ramniwas Bhati / Ram Niwas

Puna Ram Bhati

21-03-2024/Rs.999673/-
(Rupees Nine Lac Ninety

Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Seventy Three Only)

Bai Sar Bas Village Tausar Nagaur
341001 Bikaner Rajasthan

4 LXMOPALI921-220611191/
LXMOPALI5522-230664328 /
Mahendra Raghunath / Sima

Mahendra

28-03-2024/Rs.1409352/-
(Rupees Fourteen Lac Nine
Thousand Three Hundred

Fifty Two Only)

Patta No 9 Near Mahadev Mandir Village
Narsingh Pura Tehsil Marwar Junction
Mahadev Temple Pali Rajasthan 306001

5 LXJAI00417-180058288/
LXHOF04919-200076601/

LXMOHOF1121-220583800 /
Durga . Lal / Chunni . Lal

09-03-2024/Rs.1781338/-
(Rupees Seventeen Lac

Eighty One Thousand three
hundred thirty eight Only)

Plot No. 58 Phool Colony 0 0 Tonk Road
Sanganer Jaipur 302029 Kalwara Jaipur
Rajasthan

The borrower(s) are hereby advised to comply with the demand notice(s) and to pay the demand amount mentioned
therein and hereinabove within 60 days from the date of this publication together with applicable interest, additional
interest, bounce charges, cost and expenses till the date of realization of payment. The borrower(s) may note that
MOHFL is a secured creditor and the loan facility availed by the Borrower(s) is a secured debt against the immovable
property/properties being the secured asset(s) mortgaged by the borrower(s).
In the event borrower(s) are failed to discharge their liabilities in full within the stipulated time, MOHFL shall be entitled
to exercise all the rights under Section 13(4) of the Act to take possession of the secured asset(s) including but not
limited to transfer the same by way of sale or by invoking any other remedy available under the Act and the Rules
thereunder and realize payment. MOHFL is also empowered to ATTACH AND/OR SEAL the secured asset(s) before
enforcing the right to sale or transfer. Subsequent to the Sale of the secured asset(s), MOHFL also has a right to initiate
separate legal proceedings to recover the balance dues, in case the value of the mortgaged properties is insufficient to
cover the dues payable to the MOHFL. This remedy is in addition and independent of all the other remedies available
to MOHFL under any other law.
The attention of the borrower(s) is invited to Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the
secured assets and further to Section 13(13) of the Act, whereby the borrower(s) are restrained/prohibited from
disposing of or dealing with the secured asset(s) or transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the
ordinary course of business) any of the secured asset(s), without prior written consent of MOHFL and non-compliance
with the above is an offence punishable under Section 29 of the said Act. The copy of the demand notice is available
with the undersigned and the borrower(s) may, if they so desire, can collect the same from the undersigned on any
working day during normal office hours.

Sd/-
Authorized Officer,

(Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)

Place : Rajasthan
Date : 02-04-2024

SALUTE THE SOLDIER
Assistant Commandant

Tikam Singh
ITBP salutes its braveheart Assistant
Commandant Tikam Singh of 24th
Battalion, who made supreme sacrifice in
the line of duty on this day in Ladakh in
"2023.

Resident of : Village & Post- Rajawala, Distt.- Dehradun,
State- Uttarakhand.

CISF proudly remembers the supreme sacrifice of these brave-
hearts. On this day, they laid down their lives at the altar of
duty while fighting with extremist. Their courage and bravery
would remain an abiding source of inspiration for the force.
The force will remain eternally indebted to them for their
noblest deeds.

CT/GDB.C.BARUAH

OILDULIAJAN

02-04-1994

CT/GDKULWANT

RAJOILDULIAJAN

02-04-1994

CT/GDROKENSINGH

OILDULIAJAN

02-04-1994

4 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,TUESDAY,APRIL2,2024

Jaipur Jaipur


